DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Featuring 48 wire-speed 10-Gigabit Ethernet (10 GbE) ports in a two rack unit (2U)
platform, the Juniper Networks® EX4500 Ethernet Switch delivers Layer 2 and Layer 3
connectivity to networked devices such as servers and other switches. The EX4500 base
switch provides 40 fixed 10 GbE pluggable ports that can also support GbE connectors for
added flexibility. Two optional high-speed uplink modules offer four additional 10 GbE small

availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services/.
Ordering Information
BASE UNIT* DESCRIPTION
EX4500-40F-FB 40-port GbE/10 GbE SFP/SFP+ front-to-back
airflow
EX4500-40F-BF 40-port GbE/10 GbE SFP/SFP+ back-to-front
airflow
Accessories
EX4500-PWR1-AC-FB EX4500 1200 W AC (1000 W at 110 V) power
supply – front-to-back airflow
EX4500-PWR1-AC-BF EX4500 1200 W AC (1000 W at 110 V) power
supply – back-to-front airflow
EX4500-UM-4XSFP EX 4500 4-Port 10 GbE SFP+ uplink module
(optics sold separately)
Pluggable Optics
EX-SFP-1GE-T SFP 10/100/1000BASE-T copper; RJ-45
connector; 100 m reach on UTP
EX-SFP-1GE-LX SFP 1000BASE-LX; LC connector; 1310 nm; 10
km reach on single mode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR; LC connector; 850 nm; 300
m reach on 50 microns multimode fiber; 33 m on
62.5 microns multimode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR; LC connector; 1310 nm; 10
km reach on single mode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M SFP+ 10 GbE Direct Attach Copper (twinax
copper cable) 1 m
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M SFP+ 10 GbE Direct Attach Copper (twinax
copper cable) 3 m
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-7M SFP+ 10-GbE (twinax copper cable) 7 m
EX-SFP-10GE-USR 10 GbE Ultra Short Reach; 850 nm; 10 m on OM1,
30 m on OM2, 100 m on OM3 multimode fiber
* EX4500 base unit includes chassis, fan tray, intraconnect module, AC power supply, power
cord, power supply cover panel, and two uplink module cover panels